
CATCH SUMMARY REPORT
DOW NUMBER: 16-0360-00

SURVEY DATE: 07/11/2022
SURVEY TYPE: STANDARD SURVEY

SAMPLING STATION TYPES: *ALL*

FISHERIES MANAGEMENT

DNR Reporting Service folder: Fisheries > Survey > Lake > Lake Survey Components

Revision: 20210910-RJE

Data Date: 08/22/2022 at  2:04 pm

Lake Name: Caribou

Net Catch Summary by Numbers for GN

Standard gill net sets

Number of Sets:

Target Species: N/A

First Set Date:

Last Lift Date: 07/14/2022

07/11/2022

 9

Total Fish 25% 50% 75%SpeciesAbbr Number Per Set

Quartiles for Lake Class 6¹

 2.00 1.16 2.17 3.88NOP  18Northern Pike

 0.56 0.17 0.33 0.67SMB  5Smallmouth Bass

 7.33 2.96 5.25 13.19WAE  66Walleye

 4.56 2.63 5.83 11.67WTS  41White Sucker

 7.33 0.53 1.50 2.78YEP  66Yellow Perch

 21.78Total Fish/Set: ¹ Quartiles for Number Per Set

Net Catch Summary by Weight for GN

Standard gill net sets

Total Weight

(Pounds) 25% 50% 75%SpeciesAbbr

Quartiles for Lake Class 6¹Pounds

Per Set

Mean

Weight²

Northern Pike

Smallmouth Bass

Walleye

White Sucker

Yellow Perch

34.26

9.27

45.74

88.08

9.00

3.81

1.03

5.08

9.79

1.00

1.90

1.85

0.69

2.15

0.15

1.48

0.33

0.68

1.65

0.12

1.75

0.94

0.91

2.13

0.16

2.41

2.15

1.30

2.44

0.27

NOP

SMB

WAE

WTS

YEP

 20.71Total Pounds Fish/Set: ¹ Quartiles for Mean Weight

² Mean Weights are based on measured fish counts only.
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CATCH SUMMARY REPORT
STANDARD SURVEY DATED 07/11/2022 FOR DOW NUMBER 16-0360-00 - ALL STATIONS

Net Catch Summary by Numbers for TN

Standard 3/4-in mesh, double frame trap net sets

Number of Sets:

Target Species: N/A

First Set Date:

Last Lift Date: 07/14/2022

07/11/2022

 9

Total Fish 25% 50% 75%SpeciesAbbr Number Per Set

Quartiles for Lake Class 6¹

 0.44 0.05 0.67 0.80BLC  4Black Crappie

 0.11 1.44 4.50 8.50BLG  1Bluegill

 0.67 N/A N/A N/ANOP  6Northern Pike

 0.22 0.37 0.50 1.90SMB  2Smallmouth Bass

 0.11 0.50 1.12 2.71WAE  1Walleye

 1.56Total Fish/Set: ¹ Quartiles for Number Per Set

Net Catch Summary by Weight for TN

Standard 3/4-in mesh, double frame trap net sets

Total Weight

(Pounds) 25% 50% 75%SpeciesAbbr

Quartiles for Lake Class 6¹Pounds

Per Set

Mean

Weight²

Black Crappie

Bluegill

Northern Pike

Smallmouth Bass

Walleye

2.71

0.32

13.03

1.76

0.75

0.30

0.04

1.45

0.20

0.08

0.68

0.32

2.17

0.88

0.75

0.30

0.11

N/A

0.18

0.75

0.88

0.25

N/A

0.30

1.06

0.92

0.40

N/A

0.60

1.46

BLC

BLG

NOP

SMB

WAE

 2.06Total Pounds Fish/Set: ¹ Quartiles for Mean Weight

² Mean Weights are based on measured fish counts only.
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CATCH SUMMARY REPORT
STANDARD SURVEY DATED 07/11/2022 FOR DOW NUMBER 16-0360-00 - ALL STATIONS

Natural Reproduction Catch Summary for TQU

1/4-in trap nets

Number of Sets:

Target Species: N/A

First Set Date:

Last Lift Date: 07/14/2022

07/11/2022

 9

Species Age

Total 

Number

Number 

Measured

Mean

Length 

(inches)

Length Range (inches)

Minimum MaximumAbbr

CPUE

(num/ set)

All  17  17 2.00 1.65 3.70  1.89BLG Bluegill

All  78  0 N/A N/A N/A  8.67CSH Common Shiner

All  17  0 N/A N/A N/A  1.89FND Finescale Dace

All  2  2 31.30 26.77 35.83  0.22NOP Northern Pike

All  23  23 4.94 2.68 8.43  2.56SMB Smallmouth Bass

YOY  108  59 1.52 1.38 1.61  12.00YEP Yellow Perch

> 1  1  1 3.23 3.23 3.23  0.11YEP Yellow Perch
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