

FISHERIES MANAGEMENT

CATCH SUMMARY REPORT

DOW NUMBER: 16-0360-00

SURVEY TYPE: STANDARD SURVEY

SURVEY DATE: 07/11/2022

SAMPLING STATION TYPES: *ALL*

Revision: 20210910-RJE

DNR Reporting Service folder: Fisheries > Survey > Lake > Lake Survey Components

Net Catch Summary by Numbers for GN

Standard gill net sets

Lake Name: Caribou

Number of Sets: 9

First Set Date: 07/11/2022 Last Lift Date: 07/14/2022 Target Species: N/A

				Quartiles for Lake Class 61			
Abbr	Species	Total Fish	Number Per Set	25%	50%	75%	
NOP	Northern Pike	18	2.00	1.16	2.17	3.88	
SMB	Smallmouth Bass	5	0.56	0.17	0.33	0.67	
WAE	Walleye	66	7.33	2.96	5.25	13.19	
WTS	White Sucker	41	4.56	2.63	5.83	11.67	
YEP	Yellow Perch	66	7.33	0.53	1.50	2.78	
		Total Fish/Set:	21.78	¹ Quartile	¹ Quartiles for Number Per Set		

Data Date: 08/22/2022 at 2:04 pm

Net Catch Summary by Weight for GN

Standard gill net sets

		Total Weight	Pounds	Mean	Quartiles for Lake Class 61		
Abbr	Species	(Pounds)	Per Set	Weight ²	25%	50%	75%
NOP	Northern Pike	34.26	3.81	1.90	1.48	1.75	2.41
SMB	Smallmouth Bass	9.27	1.03	1.85	0.33	0.94	2.15
WAE	Walleye	45.74	5.08	0.69	0.68	0.91	1.30
WTS	White Sucker	88.08	9.79	2.15	1.65	2.13	2.44
YEP	Yellow Perch	9.00	1.00	0.15	0.12	0.16	0.27
		Total Pounds Fish/Set:	20.71		¹ Quartiles for Mean Weight		

² Mean Weights are based on measured fish counts only.

CATCH SUMMARY REPORT

STANDARD SURVEY DATED 07/11/2022 FOR DOW NUMBER 16-0360-00 - ALL STATIONS

Net Catch Summary by Numbers for TN

Standard 3/4-in mesh, double frame trap net sets

Number of Sets: 9

First Set Date: 07/11/2022 Last Lift Date: 07/14/2022 Target Species: N/A

Quartiles for Lake Class 61

Abbr	Species	Total Fish	Number Per Set	25%	50%	75%	
BLC	Black Crappie	4	0.44	0.05	0.67	0.80	
BLG	Bluegill	1	0.11	1.44	4.50	8.50	
NOP	Northern Pike	6	0.67	N/A	N/A	N/A	
SMB	Smallmouth Bass	2	0.22	0.37	0.50	1.90	
WAE	Walleye	1	0.11	0.50	1.12	2.71	
		Total Fish/Set:	1.56	¹ Quartile	es for Number Pe	r Set	

Net Catch Summary by Weight for TN

Standard 3/4-in mesh, double frame trap net sets

		Total Weight	Pounds	Mean	Quartiles for Lake Class 61		
Abbr	Species	(Pounds)	Per Set	Weight ²	25%	50%	75%
BLC	Black Crappie	2.71	0.30	0.68	0.30	0.88	0.92
BLG	Bluegill	0.32	0.04	0.32	0.11	0.25	0.40
NOP	Northern Pike	13.03	1.45	2.17	N/A	N/A	N/A
SMB	Smallmouth Bass	1.76	0.20	0.88	0.18	0.30	0.60
WAE	Walleye	0.75	0.08	0.75	0.75	1.06	1.46
		Total Pounds Fish/Set:	2.06		¹ Quartiles for Mean Weight		

² Mean Weights are based on measured fish counts only.

CATCH SUMMARY REPORT

STANDARD SURVEY DATED 07/11/2022 FOR DOW NUMBER 16-0360-00 - ALL STATIONS

Natural Reproduction Catch Summary for <u>TQU</u>

1/4-in trap nets

Number of Sets: 9

First Set Date: 07/11/2022 Last Lift Date: 07/14/2022 Target Species: N/A

	Mean							
			Total	Number	Length	Length Rang	ge (inches)	CPUE
Abbr	Species	Age	Number	Measured	(inches)	Minimum	Maximum	(num/ set)
BLG	Bluegill	All	17	17	2.00	1.65	3.70	1.89
CSH	Common Shiner	All	78	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	8.67
FND	Finescale Dace	All	17	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	1.89
NOP	Northern Pike	All	2	2	31.30	26.77	35.83	0.22
SMB	Smallmouth Bass	All	23	23	4.94	2.68	8.43	2.56
YEP	Yellow Perch	YOY	108	59	1.52	1.38	1.61	12.00
YEP	Yellow Perch	<u>≥</u> 1	1	1	3.23	3.23	3.23	0.11